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Sojourner Schedule 
Including: 

Sacred Acts 
by Mallory McDuff 

foreword by Bill McKibben 

 

 

Date Chapter Topic Teacher 

Sun. 10/21/2012 Affirmation Class Meeting (Fellowship Hall) 

Sun. 10/28/2012 Introduction  Eric Galloway 

11/2-11/2012 Annual Spirit & Place Festival (Theme: PLAY, http://www.spiritandplace.org)  

Sun. 11/4/2012 Chapter 1 
Food, Faith, and a Catechesis of Taste: Resisting the Junk 

Food of Empire 
K. K. Leonard 

Tuesday 11/6 Election Day: Don’t forget to vote! 

Sun. 11/11/2012 Chapter 2 
Beyond Belief: Effective Religious Leadership on Energy 

and Climate Change 
Rev. Chuck Johnson 

Sun. 11/18/2012 Chapter 3 
Life is Changed, Not Ended: Natural Burial, Conservation 

and Climate 
Charlotte Galloway 

Sun. 11/25/2012 Chapter 4 
At the Intersection of Belief and Knowledge: Climate 

Science and our Christian Faith 
John Drake 

Friday 11/30 Decorate Fellowship Hall for SPP (6 PM) 

Saturday 12/1 
Youth Cookie Project (5AM till complete) 

Special People Party (NUMC Lower Level, 6PM) 

Sun. 12/2/2012 

Chapter 5 
In God’s Garden: Living the Good News in a Changing 

Climate 
Kathy Schilling 

Pick up cookies in Parlor 

All-Church Advent Festival  (6PM) 

Sun. 12/9/2012 Chapter 6 
The Birds of the Air: Preaching, Climate Change, and 

Anxiety 
 Laurice Varnau 

Sun. 12/16/2012 Chapter 7 
From Church  Sanctuaries to the Steps of the Capitol: 

Faithful Advocacy for a Coal-Free Washington 
Ed Johnson 

Sun. 12/23/2012 Chapter 8 
Turning over the Money Tables: The Economy, Green 

Jobs, and Congregations 
X 

Mon. 12/24/2012 Christmas Eve (3 Services) 

Tue. 12/25/2012 Christmas Day 

Sun. 12/30/2012 Sojourner’s Annual Planning Meeting Karen Kay Leonard 

Mon. 12/31/2012 New Year’s Eve 

Tue. 1/1/2013 New Year’s Day 

Sun. 1/6/2013 Chapter 9 
The Cross in the Mountains: Mountaintop Removal in 

Appalachia 
Suzanne Aaron 

Saturday 1/12 Chinese New Year Party at The Galloways (6PM [1 month early]) 

Sun. 1/13/2013 Chapter 10 
Faith and Flight: Immigration, the Church, and the 

Climate 
X 

Sun. 1/20/2013 Chapter 11 
For the Health of All: Faith Communities and 

Environmental Justice 
John Drake 

Sun. 1/27/2013 Chapter 12 Responding in Times of Disaster: Pray Without Ceasing X 

Sun. 2/3/2013 Conclusion/Afterword On Earth as it is in Heaven/The Power of Ideas Jackqueline Blackwell 

Tuesday 2/12 Mardis Gras (Fellowship Hall, 6PM) 

Wednesday 2/13 Ash Wednesday (3 Services) 

For additional details call The Leonards (Jack or Karen Kay 253-0403) or The Galloways (Eric or Beth 843-9263) 

 

http://www.spiritandplace.org/

